COMMUNITY BOARD 11

1741 COLDEN AVENUE Borough President Ruben Diaz Jr.
BRONX, NY 10462 Chairman Anthony Vitaliano
(718) 892-6262 District Manager Jeremy Warneke
www.nyc.gov/bxcbl1l
\BOROUGH¥THE BRON X
COMMITTEES o _ _ _
Leadership February 15, 2018 District Service Cabinet Meeting Agenda
Community 1. Introductions
Devel t&
Bu?j\gge(afgﬂgr;ities 2. January full board agenda
Economic 3. February calendar
Development 4. Con Ed
Education, Culture & 5. DDC . .
Youth Services a. Watermain Replacement Projects
Health & Social b. Pelham Parkway Reconstruction
Services 6. DEP
Housing a. Westchester Creek CSO Project update
Land Use 7. DOB
Parks & Recreation a. Sidewalk enclosures
Public Safety 8. DOHMH ) )
Sanitation & a. 1-1-1400512051: 2189 Wallace Ave rat sightings
Environmental 9. DOT
Protection a. Morris Park Avenue Vision Zero Proposal
Transportation b. ConEd repaving Neill, Haight and Tomlinson

c. 2440 Esplanade No Parking Anytime outdated restrictions
d. October 25, 2016 area-wide traffic study request for Bassett Av:
not recommended for how much funding?
10. DSNY
a. Alternate side suspensions request
b. St. Clare’s rat problem
c. Dirty streets and sidewalks on 1800-block of Hone
11. FDNY
12. HRA
13. HRC
14. NYPD
a. NCO Rollout
b. Double parking by Dunkin’ Donuts on Williamsbridge Road
c. Hone Avenue homicide
15. NYPL
a. Book drop idea/initiative
16. OEM
17. Parks
a. Loreto Playground design meeting
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18.
19.

20.

21,

22,
23.

24,

25.

26.
217,
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Transit Police
Borough President
a. Timesheets
Council Members
a. Loreto Playground design meeting
Mayor’s Office
a. Parking permit
b. 911 Call Center Visit
c. Updating the Green Book Online for other boards
d. DOITT webmail archive issue
District Attorney’s Office
Senators
a. Loreto Playground design meeting
b. 1-95 resurfacing: 1-1-1475605699
Assembly Member
a. 1-95 resurfacing: 1-1-1475605699
Other Electeds
Old Business
New Business
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http://a856-gbol.nyc.gov/GBOLWebsite/GreenBook/Details?orgId=3584

